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The builder is responsible for the setting out of the works,
the checking of all dimensions and levels on site, and the

reporting of any discrepancies to the proprietor prior to
commencement of work and using a current document. If

in doubt ask. Do not scale from drawings.  Not for
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The builder is responsible for the setting out of the works,
the checking of all dimensions and levels on site, and the

reporting of any discrepancies to the proprietor prior to
commencement of work and using a current document. If

in doubt ask. Do not scale from drawings.  Not for
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0106Elevation West ElevationScale:  1:100012345 MAs per DA Condition No. 69:a) all glazing materials shall comply with Part 3.6 of the BCAb) the stairs serving habitable rooms including external stair shall comply with 3.9.1(a) of the BCA and balustrades in accordance within Part 3.9.2 of the BCA:c) Suitable smoke alarm systems shall be provided in accordance with the requirments of part 3.7.2 of the BCA and complying with AS 3786d) The floor surfaces of water closets, shower compartments and the like shall be of materials impervious to moisture and the walls shall be finished with an approved impervious finish in accordance with the requirements of Part 3.8 of the BCA.e)Clothes washing, drying and cooking facilities shall be in accordance with the requirements of Part 3.8.3 of the BCA.f) All damp and weatherproofing provisions shall be in accordance with part 3.8 of the BCA.g) Minimum ceiling heights of rooms or spaces in buildings shall comply with requirements of Part 3.8.2 of the BCA.h) Natural light and ventilation shall be provided in accordance with requirments of Parts 3.8.4 and 3.8.5 of the BCA respectively.i) All internal areas not provided with natural ventilation shall be provided with mechanical ventialtion complying with requirments of 3.8.5 of the BCA:j) The external walls must be so constructed as to prevent rain or dampness penetrating to the inner parts of the building in accordance of Part 3.3.4 of the BCA:k) That where a structural member is subject to attack by subterranean termites provision shall be made for Termite Rick Management in accordance with Part 3.1.3 of the BCA.As Per DA Condition No. 70:a) the openings in the external wall/s with specific attention directed to unit 3 shall be protected by wetting sprinklers or -/60/30 fire doors or -/60/- fire windows or fire shutters or by construction having an FRL of not less than -/60/- in accordance with the requirements of C3.2, C3.3 aqnd C3.4 of the BCA with specific attention directed to unit 3:b) That the proposed work shall be constructed in Type A construction in accordance with the requirements of specification C1.1 -(3) of the BCA:c) Where a structural member is subject to attack by subterranean termites provision shll be made for protection in accordance with B1.3 of the BCA:d) Entrance doorways to all sole occupancy units at each floor level shall be protected by self- closing -/60/30 fire doors in accordance with the requirements of C3.11 of the BCA:e) An opening in a wall providing access to a ventilating pipe, garbage or other service shaft shall be protected in accordance with the requirements of C3.13 of the BCA:f) The services passing through a floor shall either be installed in shafts with construction havinga fire resitence level of > or protected in accordance with C3.15 of the BCA:g) All materials, linings and surface finished used in the buolding shall comply with the requirements of Specification C1.10 of the BCA:h) That all glazed assemblies shall comply with clause B1.4(h) of the BCAi) Electricity and telecommunication services shall not be installed in a required non-fire isolated exit or in an corridor, hallway lobby or the like leading to a required exit unless they are enclosed by non-combustable construction or a fire protective covering in accordance with D2.7 of the BCA:j) New stairways and ramps shall be at least 1000mm in width which shall be increase as required in accordance with D1.6 of the BCA and shall have a minimum unobstructed vertical clearance throughout of 2000mm with goings and risers for stairs in accordance with D2.13 of the BCA and shall be provided with balustrades in accordance with D2.16 and D2.17 of the BCA respectively:k) The private stairs shall be provided with goings and risers in accordance with D2.13 of the BCA and baulstrades in accordance with D2.16 of the BCA.l) All doors serving as required exits or forming part of a required exit and any door, shutter, grille or the like which is installed in a path of travel to a required exit, shall comply with the requirements of D2.19, D2.20 and D2.21of the BCA.          FL RL 35.1 FFL RL 37.66 FFL RL 40.35 FFL RL 44.71 3006040090400FFL RL 35.65 FFL RL 38.35 oncrete block with stone cladding retaining wall. To match front fence line or 1.5m above adjacent NGL. Whichever is greater.reliminary Concrete Slab3W4W5W6W12W13D9W16W19W25W28W31W32D8
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